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	En

	Narrative focus
Chaperon Rouge – description and narrative
Aladdin – narrative  - traditional tale.

	
	Instructional writing – recipes
Until I met Dudley – Roger McGough and Chris Riddell – explanation text
The whale  - Ethan and Vita Murrow
	
	Diary writing – Love that dog
Flotsam - narrative
	
	Information text – animals.
The ultimate book of knowledge
Beowulf – narrative with a dilemma

	
	Pigeon impossible – report
The tear thief – Carol Ann Duffy
	
	Poetry – kennings
Non chronological report – deserts
Rivers – where on Earth – Susie Brooks


	Ma

	Place value
Addition and subtraction
	
	Multiplication and division A
Area (Y4)
	
	Multiplication and division B 
 Length and perimeter
	
	Fractions A
Mass and capacity
Decimals (Y4)
	
	Fractions B
Money
Decimals (Y4)
	
	Time 
Shape
Statistics
Position and direction (Y4)

	Sc

	Sound(4)
	
	Electricity (Y4)
	
	States of matter (Y4)
	
	Animals including humans (Y4)
	
	Animals including humans (Y4)
	
	Living things and their habitats (Y4)
We are scientists 

	RE
	The Family of Jesus
	
	The Birth of Jesus
	
	Life and Teaching of Jesus
	
	Death and Resurrection of Jesus
	
	Message of Jesus Spreads
	
	Ramadan

	So
	Respecting Ourselves and Others
	
	Safe Relationships
Families and Friendships
	
	Belonging to a community
	
	Digital Resilience
Money and Work
	
	Physical Health and Well Being
	
	Changing and Growing
Keeping Safe

	PE
	Orienteering
Fitness
	
	Team games
Gymnastics
	
	Football
Gymnastics
	
	Tennis
Bench Ball
	
	Athletic
Dance
	
	Cricket
Dance

	AD
	
	Drawing: growing artists
	
	 
	
	
	
	
	Craft and design:
Ancient Egyptian
scrolls
	
	
	
	Sculpture and 3D:
Abstract shape and
space

	DT
	Cooking and nutrition: Eating seasonally
	
	
	
	
	
	Digital world: Wearable technology
	
	
	
	Structures: Constructing a castle
	
	


	C

	Online relationships
	
	Online reputation
	
	Programming using logo
	
	Online bullying, privacy and security

	
	Multi media – using hyperlinks
	
	Copyright and ownership

Data handling

	G

	Rhine and Mediterranean
	
	 Population

	
	Coastal processes and landforms
	
	Tourism
	
	Earthquake
	
	Deserts

	H

	The Roman Republic

	
	The Roman Empire

	
	Roman Britain
	
	Christianity in three empires (300 – 600CE)
	
	Islamic civilisations 1 – Arabia and early Islam
	
	Islamic civilisations 2 – The rise of Islam

	Other
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	SUMMER 2

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6 
	7
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	En

	Francis (Film unit 10 Lessons)
Diaries and Blogs (Non-fiction 10 lessons)
No Ballet Shoes in Syria (Fiction 26 lessons)
	
	The Watertower (picture book 30 lessons)
Alma (film unit 10 lessons)
NB Read Wonder in R4P
	
	Wonder (fiction 15 lessons)
Formal Letters (non-fiction 10 lessons)
Dracula’s Whitby (film unit 10 lessons)
	
	Beowulf (fiction 10 lessons)
Poetry - TBC
	
	Darwin’s Dragons (fiction 20 lessons)
	
	The Barnabus Project (picture book 20 lessons)
Hamlet (playscript 10 lessons)
Faded (film unit 10 lessons)

	Ma

	Place value
Addition and subtraction
Four operations (Y6)
	
	Multiplication and division A
Fractions A and B (Y6)
Converting units
	
	Multiplication and division B
Fractions B
Ratio (Y6)
Algebra (Y6)

	
	Decimals and percentages
Perimeter and area
Fractions, decimals and percentages  (Y6)
Area, perimeter and volume (Y6)
Statistics
	
	Shape
Position and direction
	
	Decimals
Negative numbers
Converting units
Volume

	Sc

	Living things and their habitats(Y6)
	
	Animals including humans (Y6)
	
	Light (Y6)
	
	Electricity (Y6)
	
	Evolution and Inheritance (Y6)
	
	Evolution and Inheritance (Y6)
We are scientists 

	RE

	Life and Teaching of Jesus
	
	Death and Resurrection of Jesus
	
	How the Message of Jesus Spread
	
	Ramadan
	
	Stories  the Prophets
	
	Living Muslim Traditions

	So

	Respecting Ourselves and Others
	
	Safe Relationships
Families and Friendships
	
	Belonging to a community
	
	Digital Resilience
Money and Work
	
	Physical Health and Well Being
	
	Changing and Growing
Keeping Safe

	PE

	OAA 
Gymnastics
	
	Hockey 
Gymnastics/Dance
	
	Golf 
Dance 
	
	Badminton 
Fitness/ Dance
	
	Sports Leader 
Athletics 
Swimming
	
	Rounders 
Athletics 
Swimming 

	AD

	
	
	Sculpture and 3D: Interactive installation
	
	
	
	Drawing: I need space
	
	
	
	Craft and design: Architecture
	Painted and mixed media: Portraits

	DT

	Electrical systems: Doodlers
	
	
	
	Cooking and Nutrition: Developing a recipe
	
	
	
	Mechanical Systems: Making a popup book
	
	


	C

	Y5 E-Safety Online Relationships
Y6 Online Relationships, Online Bullying		
	
	Y5 Control -Lego Mindstorm
Y6 – Privacy and Security
Y6 Data Handling
	
	Y5 E-safety Privacy & Security
Y6 – E-safety Managing Online Information
	
	Y5 Online Bullying
Data Handling
Y 6 Copyright and ownership
	
	Y5 E-safety Copyright and Ownership
Y 6 Programming Scratch
	
	Y5 Managing online information.
Y5 multi-media
Y6 Multimedia

	G

	Coastal Processes and Landform
	
	Tourism
	
	Earthquakes
	
	Deserts
	
	Why is California so Thirsty?
	
	Oceans

	H

	Roman Britain
	
	Christianity in Three Empires
	
	Arabia and Early Islam
	
	Cordoba
	
	Round City Baghdad
	
	Anglo-Saxon Britain

	MFL
	Portraits
	
	Meet my French Family
	
	Clothes – getting dressed in France
	
	French Weather and the Water Cycle
	
	Exploring the French Speaking world
	
	Planning a French Holiday

	Mus
	Composition notation (Egypt) (Y5) 

	
	Film Music (Y6)

	
	Musical theatre (Y5)

	
	Theme and variations (Theme: Pop Art) (Y6)

	
	Songs of WW2  (Y6)

	
	Composing and performing a Leavers' Song  


	Other
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